GREAT REDWOOD TRAIL AGENCY
Board of Directors Meeting

Thursday, April 20, 2023, at 10:30am
Healdsburg City Council Chambers

401 Grove Street, Healdsburg
Sonoma County

AGENDA
OPEN SESSION - CALLTO ORDER
ROLL CALL
AGENDA APPROVAL
PUBLIC COMMENT
Comments will be limited to three minutes per person and not more than ten minutes per subject, so that
everyone can be heard. "Public comment" time is limited to matters under the jurisdiction of the Agency that may

not have been considered by the Agency previously and are not on the agenda. No action will be taken. Members
of the public may also comment during specific agenda items when recognized by the Chair.

CONSENT CALENDAR

1. Approval of Minutes - Regular Board of Directors Meeting- February 16, 2023
2. Approval of Financial Statements - February and March 2023

3. Approval of Warrants Issued - February and March 2023

4. Approval of Cal Card Statement - February and March 2023

STAFF REPORT



1. Executive Director Report - Karyn Gear

2. Great Redwood Trail Master Plan Update
G. MATTERS FROM THE BOARD
H. CLOSED SESSION
1. Discussion with Legal Counsel Regarding Pending Litigation:

Abandonment and Railbanking Filings before Surface Transportation Board, AB 1305X
[Government Code section 54956.9(a))]

l. ANNOUNCEMENT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION

Subsequent report regarding "Discussion with Legal Counsel Regarding Pending Litigation" agendized December
19, 2022:

Dehran L. Duckworth v.John 0. Thomas, et al.

Humboldt County Superior Court, Case No. DR190227 [Government Code Section

54956.9(a)]

J. ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEXT MEETING

Regular Board of Directors Meeting
Thursday, June 15, 2023, 10:30am
Ukiah City Council Chambers

300 Seminary Avenue, Ukiah
Mendocino County

K. ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA NOTE
All items appearing on the agenda are subject to action by the Board of Directors. Staff recommendations are subject to action by the Board

of Directors. Staff recommendations are subject to change by the Board.

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA} REQUESTS

To request disability-related modifications or accommodations for accessible locations or meeting materials in alternative formats (as allowed
under Section 12132 of the ADA} please contact Hiedy Torres, at least 72-hours before the meeting by email at:
hiedy@thegreatredwoodtrail.org

ADDITIONS TO AGENDA
The Brown Act, Section 54954.2, states that the Board may act on off-agenda items when: a) a majority vote determines that an "emergency
situation" exists as defined in Section 54956.5, or b) a two-thirds vote of the body, or a unanimous vote of

those present, determines thot there is a need to take immediate action and the need for action arose after the agenda was legally posted, or
c) the item was continued from a prior, legally posted meeting not more than five calendar days before this meeting.

ADDITIONAL MEETING INFORMATION FOR INTERESTED PARTIES

Written materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Board of Directors are available for public inspection in the GRTA office
located at 419 Talmage Road, Suite M, Ukiah California with 72-hour notice. Documents maintained for public inspection are considered draft
documents until approved by the Board of Directors. Official record is maintained for public inspection in the GRTA office.

CLOSED SESSION
If agendized, GRTA may adjourn to a closed session to consider litigation or personnel matters. Discussion of litigation or pending litigation may

be held in closed






GREAT REDWOOD TRAIL AGENCY
Board of Directors Meeting
Zoom Teleconference

MINUTES
Thursday, February 16, 2023, at 10:30am

A. OPEN SESSION - CALL TO ORDER

Chair Hart called the meeting to order at 10:33am.

Chair Hart welcomed Director Sackett to the GRTA Board.

B. ROLL CALL

Director Present: Hunerlach, Bagby, Campbell, Sackett, and Chair Hart.
Hagele - joined the meeting at 10:36am

Madrone - joined the meeting at 10:38am

Haschak - joined the meeting at 11:01am

Directors Absent: Mulheren

Others Present: Interim Executive Director - Karyn Gear, GRT Project Managers - Louisa Morris and
Simone Nageon de Lastang, Legal Counsel — Elizabeth Coleman, and Recording Secretary — Hiedy Torres

C. AGENDA APPROVAL

Upon motion by Director Campbell, seconded by Director Hunerlach the Agenda was approved as
presented.

Motion Carried:

AYES: 4- Hunerlach, Bagby, Campbell, and Chair Hart
NOES: 0

ABSENT: 4- Mulheren, Madrone, Hagele, and Haschak
ABSTAIN: 1- Sackett



D. PUBLIC COMMENT -

Public comments submitted prior to meeting were posted to the GRTA website and provided in the
materials packet for this meeting.

Additional Public Comment made following Closed Session:
Mike Pechner- Mr. Pechner said he represents Allan Hemphill and they are interested in keeping the
Cloverdale to Willits segments open. They have 22 signed customer letters, and they continue to pursue

that option and ask that GRTA consider that when making filing with the STB.

Chair Hart called for public comment. No other public comments were made.

E. CONDUCT OF BUSINESS
1. Discussion and Possible Action regarding approval of 2023 regular Board Meeting
schedule.

Interim Executive Director, Karyn Gear — Regular Board meetings will transition to in-person meetings
moving forward. Currently, GRTA does not have staffing and technical capabilities to host hybrid
meetings.

Chair Hart called for public comment. No public comments were made.

Upon motion by Director Campbell, seconded by Director Hagele, the Board approved the 2023 Board
Meeting Schedule.

Motion Carried:
AYES: 6- Hunerlach, Bagby, Campbell, Hagele, Sackett, and Chair Hart

NOES: 0
ABSENT: 3- Mulheren, Madrone, and Haschak
ABSTAIN: 0
2. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding submittal of Status Report and Annual Report

to the Legislature pursuant to CA Gov Code Sec. 93022 and 93027.

Interim Executive Director, Karyn Gear — These reports will be provided to the legislature by March 1 of
each year. In terms of the status report, we are looking at the Board structure and staffing
recommendations. Currently, we are requesting no changes to the Board structure, and a full-time
General Manager will be hired for the agency. Progress that has been made is explained in the report.

Chair Hart called for public comment. No public comments were made.

Chair Hart thanked Karyn Gear and staff for their impressive work on the report. She is pleased and
proud to present this report to the legislature.

Upon motion by Director Campbell, seconded by Director Bagby, submittal of Status Report and Annual
Report to the Legislature pursuant to CA Gov Code Sec. 93022 and 93027 was approved by the Board.
Motion Carried:



AYES: 7- Hunerlach, Bagby, Campbell, Hagele, Sackett, Madrone, and Chair Hart
NOES: 0

ABSENT: 2- Mulheren, and Haschak

ABSTAIN: 0

3. Discussion and Possible Action Regarding authorization for the Interim Executive
Director to finalize negotiations and enter into an agreement with an environmental
services contractor for an amount not to exceed $15,000 to develop a site assessment
work plan and conduct field investigations related to the previous removal of an
underground storage tank at the South Fork Station site on Dyerville Loop Road, Weott,
Humboldt County.

Interim Executive Director, Karyn Gear — The recommended action is to delegate authority to the
Interim Executive Director to enter a contract with SHN to develop a site assessment work plan and
conduct field investigations related to the previous removal of an underground storage tank.

Chair Hart called for public comment. No public comments were made.

Upon motion by Director Campbell, seconded by Director Hagele, the Board delegated authority to the
Interim Executive Director to enter into a contract with SHN to develop a site assessment work plan and
conduct field investigations at the South Fork Station site on Dyerville Loop Road, Weott.

Motion Carried:

AYES: 7- Hunerlach, Bagby, Campbell, Hagele, Sackett, Madrone, and Chair Hart
NOES: 0

ABSENT: 2- Mulheren, and Haschak

ABSTAIN: O

4, Discussion and Possible Action Regarding authorization for the Interim Executive
Director to finalize negotiations and enter into a License Agreement with Vero Fiber
Optics for an approximately 2,665 linear foot fiber optic utility installation in the City of
Blue Lake, Humboldt County.

Interim Executive Director, Karyn Gear — This location is along a portion of the Annie and Mary in Blue
Lake. This agreement has been reviewed by Dave Anderson and he has given input. The existing NCRA
policy from 2016, states each agreement must be reviewed on a case-by-case basis. The fee would be $3
per linear foot for the fiber optic cable. The request is to authorize the Interim Executive Director to
continue negotiations and finalize an agreement. Vero Network has requested a lump sum payment
versus a monthly payment.

Director Hagele- An annual payment is much easier to manage compared to a lump sum payment.
Chair Hart called for public comment. No public comments were made.

Upon motion by Director Campbell, seconded by Director Hagele, the Board authorized Interim
Executive Director to finalize negotiations and enter into a License Agreement with Vero Fiber Optics
requesting annual payments for the agreement.

Motion Carried:

AYES: 7- Hunerlach, Bagby, Campbell, Hagele, Sackett, Madrone, and Chair Hart



NOES: 0
ABSENT: 2- Mulheren, and Haschak

ABSTAIN: 0
F. CONSENT CALENDAR
1. Approval of Minutes — Regular Board of Directors Meeting — December 19, 2022
2. Approval of Financial Statements — December 2022 and January 2023
3. Approval of Warrants Issued - December 2022 and January 2023
4. Approval of Cal Card Statement — December 2022 and January 2023

Chair Hart called for public comment. No public comments were made.

Upon motion by Director Bagby, seconded by Director Campbell, Agenda Items F.1 through F.4 were
approved as presented.

Motion Carried:

AYES: 7- Hunerlach, Bagby, Sackett, Campbell, Hagele, Madrone, and Chair Hart
NOES: 0

ABSENT: 2- Mulheren, and Haschak

ABSTAIN: Sackett abstained from Item F.1

G. STAFF REPORT
1. Executive Director Report, Karyn Gear

Ms. Gear addressed a public comment made by Uri Driscoll regarding rail bike proposal in Humboldt
County. Currently, the GRTA priority is completing the master plan and building the trail. In the future,
GRTA may entertain these types of proposals, but at the current time GRTA needs to stay focused on its
priorities.

Staff are working to hire a permanent General Manager and should have an update at the next Board
meeting.

Since the last meeting, there was a major earthquake in Humboldt County and flooding that has
occurred. Thankfully, no major damage occurred. The flooding was just south of the Willits depot, and
the bridge that was failing was found to be owned by The Skunk Train and the bridge has been removed.
An economic report on the benefits of the trail has been completed and is available on the GRTA
website.

Chair Hart- Dir. Hart said she wanted to address the Uri Driscoll proposal. She said that at this point, we
are dedicated to building a trail and in the future these types of private concessions may be considered.

Dir. Madrone- Dir. Madrone said that right now any private entities should be involved in the master
planning effort, and this is a way for them to give their input. He thanked staff for their dedicated hard

work on the master planning.

2. Great Redwood Trail Master Plan update



Louisa Morris, GRTA Project Manager- Ms. Morris said that community engagement is well underway
and there are many events planned for the public to attend and give their input about the trail planning.
A community workshop is planned for Fortuna and Willits later next month and we welcome members
of the public to attend and get involved. Directors have given their input and have contributed a wealth
of information to the planning process. She thanked the Board for their guidance and leadership during
the planning process.

Chair Hart called for public comment. No public comments were made.
H. MATTERS FROM THE BOARD
No matters from the Board.
Chair Hart called for public comment on Closed Session. No public comments were made.
The Board adjourned to Closed Session at 11:23am.
. CLOSED SESSION
1. Discussion with Legal Counsel Regarding Possible Litigation:
Abandonment and Railbanking Filings, commencement of filings before Surface
Transportation Board [Government Code section 54956.9(a), (d)(4)]
2. Discussion with Legal Counsel Regarding Possible Litigation:
Commencement of unlawful detainer proceedings against unnamed parties regarding Old
Piedmont Lumber Building, Mile Post 119.99, in Calpella, California.
[Government Code section 54956.9(a), (d)(4)]
J. ANNOUNCEMENT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION
The Board readjourned to Open Session at 11:53am.
Subsequent report regarding “Discussion with Legal Counsel Regarding Pending Litigation”
agendized December 19, 2022:
Dehran L. Duckworth v. John O. Thomas, et al.
Humboldt County Superior Court, Case No. DR190227
[Government Code Section 54956.9(a)]
Elizabeth Coleman, Legal Counsel-
Regarding Agenda Item J, further report will be made when all documents are
fully executed.
Regarding Agenda Item I.1, direction was given to counsel.
Regarding Agenda Item |.2, direction was given to counsel.

K. ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEXT MEETING

Regular Board of Directors Meeting
Healdsburg City Council Chambers



401 Grove Street, Healdsburg
Thursday, April 20, 2023, at 10:30am

L. ADJOURNMENT
Upon motion by Director Hunerlach, seconded by Director Hagele, the meeting was adjourned.

Chair Hart adjourned the meeting at 11:58am.



Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Net Position
February 28, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10100 - Cash Pooled with Sonoma County
10101 - Cash Pooled with County - TCRP
10104 - Cash Pooled - Property Account
10105 - Cash Pooled with Co - CalSTA
Total Checking/Savings
Accounts Receivable
12100 - Account Receivables
Total Accounts Receivable
Other Current Assets
12105 - Allowance for Bad Debts
15300 - Deposits
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
Capital Assets
19101 - Land
19205 - Buildings and Improvements
19299 - Accumulated Depreciation
19305 - Machinery and Equipment
Total Capital Assets
Other Assets
17000 - Deferred Outflow - Pension
Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & NET POSITION
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20100 - Trade Accounts Payable
20300 - RRIF Payables
21405 - Interest Payable - American Rai
21408 - Interest Payable - BBI
Total Accounts Payable
Credit Cards
20310 - Cal Card
Total Credit Cards
Other Current Liabilities
21100 - Salaries and Benefits Payable
21400 - Interest Payable
23200 - Due to State (Due to other governments)
25000 - Deferred Inflow - Pension
25100 - Property Rent Paid Advance
27550 - Net Pension Obligation
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

10:17 AM

04/10/2023

Accrual Basis
Feb 28, 23

121,287.54
2,735.30
15,953.57

1,641,719.63

1,781,696.04

219,659.04

219,659.04

-178,379.68
2,144.00

-176,235.68
1,825,119.40

2,066,625.93
8,465,611.52
-8,756,059.20

3,696,824.00

5,473,002.25

36,363.94

36,363.94
7,334,485.59

103,572.32
5,319.23
82,088.79

295,026.40

486,006.74

2,660.67
2,660.67

4,977.41
181,344.46
1,678,629.57
73,098.14
240,710.18
136,550.99

2,315;310.75

2,803,978.16
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Net Position
February 28, 2023

Long Term Liabilities
21610 - Judgments Payable
27250 - Notes Payable - Other
27850 - Long Term Liabilites
Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Net Position
30500 - Undesignated Net Assets
30505 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Net Position
TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET POSITION

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.

10:17 AM

04/10/2023

Accrual Basis
Feb 28, 23

25,000.00
124,000.00
217,627.89

366,627.89
3,170,606.05

10,572,702.89
-6,601,756.96
192,933.61

4,163,879.54
7,334,485.59
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Revenues and Expenses
For the One Month and Eight Months Ended February 28, 2023

Income

42360 -
44002 -
44101 -
44102 -
45301 -
46040 -

State Grant Revenue
Interest on Pooled Cash
Rents Real Estate

Rents - Equipment
Application Fees

Misc. Revenues

Total Income

Expense
50101

50102 -
- Sick Leave
50104 -
50201 -
50205 -
50301 -
50311 -
50752 -
51021 -
51041 -
- Maintenance - Bldg & Improve
51072 -

50103

51071

51206

51207 -

51211

51212 -
51213"¢
51244 -
51249 -
51421 -
51605 -
51801 -
51934 -
52091 -
52111 =
52114 -

52143

52191 -
53104 -

53301
53402

- Labor-Perm Positions
Holiday Pay

Vacation Pay

CalPERS Retirement

FICA Retirement

Health Insurance
Unemployment-Permanent Position
County Retirement - Local Board
Telephone / Communication
Insurance Other

Weed Abatement

- Audit / Accounting Fees

Fiscal Accounting Fees

- County Counsel - Legal Fees
Outside Counsel-Legal Services
Contract Service Fees

Permits and Fees

Professional Fees

Rent - Facilities

Private Car Expenses

Property Management

ERP System Charges - Sonoma Cou
Membership Expense

Office Expenses

Postage and Delivery

- Software Expense

Utilities Expense

Interest Expense

- Taxes/Assesments

- Depreciation Expense

Total Expense

Other Expense

57010 - Transfers to State Agencies
Total Other Expense

Net Income

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.

10:28 AM
04/10/2023
Accrual Basis

Feb 23 Jul '22 - Feb 23
0.00 4,672,358.30

0.00 22,530.48
23,465.84 118,801.11
11,715.00 98,175.00
3,000.00 26,360.00
0.00 356.93
38,180.84 4,938,581.82
3,414.95 26,240.57
192.96 1,749.34
291.99 2,437.45
2,041.36 4,123.36
293.94 2,429.55
85.63 794.00
1,371.01 5,172.94
1.92 3:27

219 10,004.37
295.83 5,490.33
29,097.83 45,831.48
1,237.72 4,536.98
0.00 10,092.41
1,302.00 10,033.00
2,404.73 26,396.26
8,601.00 128,535.00
0.00 142,687.64
3,695.00 155,857.62
0.00 1,956.00

0.00 18,000.00
2,100.00 9,450.00
0.00 60.00
1,000.00 9,956.46
0.00 276.90

0.00 1,859.00
227.97 1,296.69
34.69 226.21
14.99 764.86
133.25 2,730.49
0.00 15.47

0.00 3,978.40
14,082.77 112,662.16
71,923.73 745,648.21
0.00 4,000,000.00

0.00 4,000,000.00
-33,742.89 192,933.61
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Actual and Budget
For the Eight Months Ended February 28, 2023

Income

42360 -
44002 -
44101 -
- Rents - Equipment

44102
45301

46040 -

State Grant Revenue
Interest on Pooled Cash
Rents Real Estate

- Application Fees
Misc. Revenues

Total Income

Expense
50101

50102 -
50103 -
- Vacation Pay

50104
50201

50205 -
50301 -
50311 -
50401 -
50752 -

51021

51041 -
51071 -
51072 -
51206 -
51207 -
51211 -
51212 -

51213

51244 -

51249

51251 -
51421 -
51602 -
51605 -
51801 -
51911 -
51919:-
51928 -
51934 -
52091 -

52111

52114 -

52143

52191 -
53104 -

53301

- Labor-Perm Positions
Holiday Pay
Sick Leave

- CalPERS Retirement

FICA Retirement

Health Insurance
Unemployment-Permanent Position
Workers' Compensation Expense

County Retirement - Local Board

- Telephone / Communication
Insurance Other

Maintenance - Bldg & Improve

Weed Abatement

Audit / Accounting Fees

Fiscal Accounting Fees

County Counsel - Legal Fees
Outside Counsel-Legal Services

- Contract Service Fees

Permits and Fees

- Professional Fees

Data Processing Fees

Rent - Facilities

Travel

Private Car Expenses

Property Management

Mail Services-Sonoma County
EFS Charges - Sonoma Co Charges

Unclaimable EFS - Sonoma Co Cha

ERP System Charges - Sonoma Cou
Membership Expense

- Office Expenses

Postage and Delivery

- Software Expense

Utilities Expense

Interest Expense

- Taxes/Assesments

10:26 AM
04/10/2023
Accrual Basis

Jul'22-Feb23  Budget S Over Budget % of Budget
4,672,358.30 500,000.00 4,172,358.30 934.47%
22,530.48 0.00 22,530.48 100.0%
118,801.11 104,231.00 14,570.11 113.98%
98,175.00 141,330.00 -43,155.00 69.47%
26,360.00 2,000.00 24,360.00 1,318.0%
356.93 0.00 356.93 100.0%
4,938,581.82 747,561.00 4,191,020.82 660.63%
26,240.57 47,920.00 -21,679.43 54.76%
1,749.34 1,552.00 197.34 112.72%
2,437.45 1,552.00 885.45 157.05%
4,123.36 1,725.00 2,398.36 239.04%
2,429.55 3,270.00 -840.45 74.3%
794.00 3,725.00 -2,931.00 21.32%
5,172.94 12,000.00 -6,827.06 43.11%
3.27
0.00 1,100.00 -1,100.00 0.0%
10,004.37 17,555.00 -7,550.63 56.99%
5,490.33 8,185.00 -2,694.67 67.08%
45,831.48 29,000.00 16,831.48 158.04%
4,536.98 116,238.00 -111,701.02 3.9%
10,092.41 15,000.00 -4,907.59 67.28%
10,033.00 43,000.00 -32,967.00 23.33%
26,396.26  18,250.00 8,146.26 144.64%
128,535.00 114,000.00 14,535.00 112.75%
142,687.64 130,000.00 12,687.64 109.76%
155,857.62 142,373.00 13,484.62 109.47%
1,956.00 205.00 1,751.00 954.15%
18,000.00 500.00 17,500.00 3,600.0%
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
9,450.00 12,600.00 -3,150.00 75.0%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
60.00 500.00 -440.00 12.0%
9,956.46 13,200.00 -3,243.54 75.43%
0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.0%
276.90 666.00 -389.10 41.58%
1,859.00 1,500.00 359.00 123.93%
1,296.69 3,350.00 -2,053.31 38.71%
226.21 390.00 -163.79 58.0%
764.86 3,200.00 -2,435.14 23.9%
2,730.49 3,630.00 -899.51 75.22%
15.47 0.00 15.47 100.0%
3,978.40 0.00 3,978.40 100.0%
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Actual and Budget
For the Eight Months Ended February 28, 2023

53402 - Depreciation Expense
Total Expense
Other Expense
57010 - Transfers to State Agencies
Total Other Expense
Net Income

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.

10:26 AM
04/10/2023
Accrual Basis

Jul'22 - Feb 23 Budget

S Over Budget

% of Budget

112,662.16 0.00 112,662.16 100.0%
745,648.21 747,561.00 -1,912.79 99.74%
4,000,000.00 0.00  4,000,000.00 100.0%
4,000,000.00 0.00  4,000,000.00 100.0%
192,933.61 . 0.00 192,933.61 100.0%
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
A/R Aging Summary
As of February 28, 2023

1 Daniel Steel monthly

12 H & W Vineyards PI

2 Hotel Hopland PI

2 Mendocino Redwood Co. Mp 116.17
4 Carr Martin & Staci

5 Dan Crofoot PI

5 Frank Howard Foundation

7 Comcast PI

7 PG&E and app fees

9 Burgess Lumber PI

9 Humboldt Redwood Co. MP 237.25

9 Mendocino Forest Product, LLC
Caltrans - Trasnprt Rev Account

Casey Eliason

Childress

Cristobal Lopez - PI takeover 7/2017
D/C 2019 1 Lightels Recycling

D/C to Gallo Treasury Wine 4 Foster Wines
DC 2011 8 Carousel Carpets

Department of Transportation

HNTB

Inyo Networks

Kurt Ashurst Shadowbrook Farms
Lampson Tractor

Max Schlienger-02

Mercer Fraiser

Nor Cal Wood Products

Ocino, Inc. PI MONTHLY CPI JAN annually
Pastori 77.77 Pl 11 D/C 10-2018

Ron Sheets

Saracina Vineyard-08

Simpson Lumber

Skip Gibbs -05

SMART 3 Hidden Springs Vineyards
SMART Asti Winery/E&J Gallo PI 11
SMART Black Horse /Mascherini Pl 7
SMART City of Healdsburg

SMART Comstock Healdsburg, LLC
SMART Constellation Brands MP 73.70
SMART Constellation Wines-Simi 70.51
SMART D/C 2018 Kuimelis Vineyards PI 5
SMART Deborah Bailey

SMART Farms Pl 11 Global Ag Properties
SMART Foley Family Wines 79.60 PI 12
SMART Foley Family Wines 79.72 Pl 12
SMART Furlong/Lampson Pl 11

SMART Gallo MP 72.97 81.12 81.2 81.3

10:29 AM

04/10/2023
Current 1-30 31-60 61 -90 > 90 TOTAL

3,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,176.67 1,176.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,011.95 36,011.95
0.00 5,970.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,970.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1,194.06 1,194.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648.00 648.00
0.00 4,706.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,706.62
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 5,384.07 6,384.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.17 91.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,092.73 1,092.73
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  3,969.89 3,969.89
0.00 0.00 830.00 0.00 -1,180.00 -350.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 830.00 830.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 261.76 261.76
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 502.48 502.48
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,851.44 2,851.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  3,000.00 3,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331.02 331.02
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648.00 648.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  1,200.00 1,200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  3,935.00 3,935.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,061.40 97,061.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 265.23 265.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,153.72 1,153.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,752.46 1,752.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.96 229.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,876.82 11,876.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648.00 648.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,774.59 1,774.59
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.36 546.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 653.47 653.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 608.19 608.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,639.20 1,639.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  3,392.73 3,392.73
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 515.00 515.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,639.08 1,639.08
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 530.45 530.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 848.72 848.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.45 15.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,630.19 6,630.19
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
A/R Aging Summary
As of February 28, 2023

SMART Jeff Welch PI 11
SMART K Barr Daughters Pl 10
SMART MacDonald Family PI 7
SMART Pastori 77.88 Pl 11
SMART Trione Winery
SMARTGeyser Peak Constelation/Ascentia
Sonoma Silverado Properties
T-Mobile 09
TOTAL

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.

10:29 AM

04/10/2023

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214.55 214.55
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 562.75 562.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 742.22 742.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.36 546.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,696.00 3,696.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,944.00 1,944.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -129.04 -129.04
3,750.00 10,676.89 830.00 1,000.00 203,402.15 219,659.04
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
A/P Aging Summary
As of February 28, 2023

AT&T-SBC

Action Rents

AFS/IBX Financial Services
American Rail Engineers (ARC)
Arcata Fire Protection District
ATD Finn Alden

Aycock & Edgmon, CPA 655003
Balfour Beatty Rail Inc.

Blue Lake Fire Protection District
California State Lands Commission
CalPers

City of Arcata - Utility 655011

City of Cloverdale - utility 655012
City of Eureka - Utility

City of Healdsburg - Utility 655015
City of Ukiah - Utility 655017

City of Willits - Utility

Cyndee Loagan - 655046
Department of Fish and Game 655154
Dietrich Stroeh

Doug McCorkle

Estelle Fennell

FEC - Parallel Infrastructure
Fryman's Septic

Hemphill Allan (s-655001)(r-655139)
Hiedy Torres

HNTB-655180

HUB INternational Insurance
Humb Cnty Enviro Health -655121
Jerry Peters

Lear Asset Management

Leland Kraemer

Louisa Morris

MBA OF California

Mitch Stogner

Net Nation/Conference Call.com
Norton

NRV Bridge Design

Peterson Tractor Co

PGE - Petaluma

PGE 2595493883-0

PGE 8254281120-1

PGE 8292421004-8

PGE 9923390542-3

Pisenti & Brinker

Precision Roller

Rod Whitney 655206

10:42 AM

04/10/2023

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,881.67 1,881.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20.00 -20.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,580.94  -2,580.94
1,305.00 31,222.97 -30,392.97 0.00 -59,674.77 -57,539.77
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,084.00 6,084.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 828.00 0.00 828.00
4,225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,225.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,636.95 6,636.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 549.00 549.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,453.88 2,453.88
1,665.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,463.22 3,128.80
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,972.36 1,972.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,152.77 2,152.77
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.46 78.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 736.97 736.97
39.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 -631.80 -592.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,174.00 1,174.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,578.12 4,578.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2543556  25,435.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 517 5.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.98 4.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2.00 -2.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,659.88 7,659.88
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.12 143.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 548.70 548.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.57 -1.57
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,929.83 32,929.83
26,707.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,707.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 639.61 639.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.08
1,000.00 249.75 0.00 0.00 53.75 1,303.50
1,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 1,150.00
78.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,874.92 1,874.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.15 66.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.95 10.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.50 75.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  5,000.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 318.30 318.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.97 38.97
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,708.07 1,708.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -722.63 -722.63
93.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,744.74  -1,650.79
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,411.74 -1,411.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.27 4,000.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -73.06 -73.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09 9.09

Page 8 of 9




Great Redwood Trail Agency
A/P Aging Summary
As of February 28, 2023

Safeway

SDRMA

Silva Septic Service

SMART

Somoma County Treasurers Office/Taxes/Fee
Sonoma County Auditors Office
Sonoma County Counsel

State Farm

State of Ca Dept of Forestry

State Water Resources Control Board
Toshiba Business Solutions 655196
Ukiah Daily Journal

Ukiah Valley Conference Center

US Bank

TOTAL

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.

10:42 AM

04/10/2023

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -204.06 -204.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 337.95 337.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 969.10 969.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720.70 720.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,806.00 3,806.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,492.00 4,492.00
8,601.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.50 8,612.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.37 1,350.37
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.60 464.60
0.00 323.00 0.00 496.00 276.00 1,095.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 367.48 367.48
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 361.92 361.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -414.64 -414.64
44,765.60 31,795.72 -30,392.97 1,324.00 56,079.97 103,572.32
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Net Position
March 31, 2023

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
10100 - Cash Pooled with Sonoma County
10101 - Cash Pooled with County - TCRP
10104 - Cash Pooled - Property Account
10105 - Cash Pooled with Co - CalSTA
Total Checking/Savings
Accounts Receivable
12100 - Account Receivables
Total Accounts Receivable
Other Current Assets
12105 - Allowance for Bad Debts
15300 - Deposits
Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
Capital Assets
19101 - Land
19205 - Buildings and Improvements
19299 - Accumulated Depreciation
19305 - Machinery and Equipment
Total Capital Assets
Other Assets
17000 - Deferred Outflow - Pension
Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & NET POSITION
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20100 - Trade Accounts Payable
20300 - RRIF Payables
21405 - Interest Payable - American Rai
21408 - Interest Payable - BBI
Total Accounts Payable
Credit Cards
20310 - Cal Card
Total Credit Cards
Other Current Liabilities
21100 - Salaries and Benefits Payable
21400 - Interest Payable

23200 - Due to State (Due to other governments)

25000 - Deferred Inflow - Pension
25100 - Property Rent Paid Advance
27550 - Net Pension Obligation
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

10:51 AM
04/10/2023
Accrual Basis

Mar 31, 23

122,648.36
2,735.30
15,953.57
1,580,649.86

1,721,987.09

233,221.94

233,221.94

-178,379.68
2,144.00

-176,235.68
1,778,973.35

2,066,625.93
8,465,611.52
-8,770,141.97
3,696,863.64
5,458,959.12

36,363.94

36,363.94

7,274,296.41

59,053.62
5,319.23
82,088.79

295,026.40

441,488.04

2,181.11
2,181.11

4,977.41
181,344.46
1,678,629.57
73,098.14
241,735.84
136,550.99

2,316,336.41

2,760,005.56
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Net Position
March 31, 2023

Long Term Liabilities
21610 - Judgments Payable
27250 - Notes Payable - Other
27850 - Long Term Liabilites
Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Net Position
30500 - Undesignated Net Assets
30505 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Net Position
TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET POSITION

No Assurance is Provided.
No Disclosures are Provided.

10:51 AM

04/10/2023

Accrual Basis
Mar 31, 23

25,000.00
124,000.00
217,627.89

366,627.89
3,126,633.45

10,572,702.89
-6,601,756.96
176,717.03

4,147,662.96
7,274,296.41
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Revenues and Expenses
For the One Month and Nine Months Ended March 31, 2023

Income
42360

- State Grant Revenue
44002 -
44101 -
44102 -
45301 -
46040 -

Interest on Pooled Cash
Rents Real Estate

Rents - Equipment
Application Fees

Misc. Revenues

Total Income

Expense
50101

50102 -

50103

51021

51041 -
51071 -
51072 -

51206

51207 -

51211
51212

51213
51244 -
51249 -
51421 -
51605 -
51801 -
51934 -
52091 -
52111 -
52114 -
52143 -
52191 -
53104 -

53301
53402

- Labor-Perm Positions
Holiday Pay

- Sick Leave
50104 -
50201 -
50205 -
50301 -
50311 -
50752 -

Vacation Pay

CalPERS Retirement

FICA Retirement

Health Insurance
Unemployment-Permanent Position
County Retirement - Local Board
- Telephone / Communication
Insurance Other

Maintenance - Bldg & Improve
Weed Abatement

- Audit / Accounting Fees

Fiscal Accounting Fees

- County Counsel - Legal Fees

- Outside Counsel-Legal Services
Contract Service Fees

Permits and Fees

Professional Fees

Rent - Facilities

Private Car Expenses

Property Management

ERP System Charges - Sonoma Cou
Membership Expense

Office Expenses

Postage and Delivery

Software Expense

Utilities Expense

Interest Expense

- Taxes/Assesments

- Depreciation Expense

Total Expense

Other Expense
57010 - Transfers to State Agencies
Total Other Expense

Net Income

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.

10:48 AM
04/10/2023
Accrual Basis

Mar 23 Jul '22 - Mar 23
0.00  4,672,358.30

0.00 22,530.48
13,537.24 132,338.35
11,715.00 109,890.00
1,000.00 27,360.00
0.00 356.93
26,252.24  4,964,834.06
3,224.53 29,465.10
0.00 1,749.34
609.36 3,046.81
101.56 4,224.92
295.83 2,725.38
56.56 850.56
1,406.22 6,579.16
0.91 4.18

0.00 10,004.37
395.51 5,885.84
0.00 45,831.48
47.90 4,584.88
0.00 10,092.41

0.00 10,033.00
6,659.21 33,055.47
12,972.00 141,507.00
0.00 142,687.64
315.00 156,172.62
0.00 1,956.00

0.00 18,000.00
1,050.00 10,500.00
0.00 60.00
1,000.00 10,956.46
0.00 276.90

0.00 1,859.00

0.00 1,296.69

0.00 226.21
14.99 779.85
236.47 2,966.96
0.00 15.47

0.00 3,978.40
14,082.77 126,744.93
42,468.82 788,117.03
0.00  4,000,000.00

0.00 _ 4,000,000.00
-16,216.58 176,717.03
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Actual and Budget
For the Nine Months Ended March 31, 2023

Income

42360 -
44002 -
44101 -
44102 -

45301

46040 -

State Grant Revenue
Interest on Pooled Cash
Rents Real Estate

Rents - Equipment

- Application Fees

Misc. Revenues

Total Income

Expense
50101

50102 -
50103 -
50104 -

50201

50205 -
50301 -

50311

50401 -
50752 -

51021

51041 -
51071 -

51072

51206 -
51207 -
51211 -
51212 -
51213 -
51244 -
51249 .
51251
51421 -
51602 -
51605 -
51801 -
51911 -
51919 -
51928 -
51934 -
52091 -
- Office Expenses
52114 -
52143 -
52191 -
53104 -

52111

53301

- Labor-Perm Positions

Holiday Pay

Sick Leave

Vacation Pay

- CalPERS Retirement

FICA Retirement

Health Insurance

- Unemployment-Permanent Position
Workers' Compensation Expense
County Retirement - Local Board
- Telephone / Communication
Insurance Other

Maintenance - Bldg & Improve

- Weed Abatement

Audit / Accounting Fees

Fiscal Accounting Fees

County Counsel - Legal Fees
Outside Counsel-Legal Services
Contract Service Fees

Permits and Fees

Professional Fees

Data Processing Fees

Rent - Facilities

Travel

Private Car Expenses

Property Management

Mail Services-Sonoma County
EFS Charges - Sonoma Co Charges
Unclaimable EFS - Sonoma Co Cha
ERP System Charges - Sonoma Cou
Membership Expense

Postage and Delivery
Software Expense
Utilities Expense
Interest Expense

- Taxes/Assesments

10:47 AM

04/10/2023
Accrual Basis

Jul'22 -Mar23  Budget S Over Budget % of Budget
4,672,358.30 500,000.00 4,172,358.30 934.47%
22,530.48 0.00 22,530.48 100.0%
132,338.35 104,231.00 28,107.35 126.97%
109,890.00 141,330.00 -31,440.00 77.75%
27,360.00 2,000.00 25,360.00 1,368.0%
356.93 0.00 356.93 100.0%
4,964,834.06 747,561.00 4,217,273.06 664.14%
29,465.10 47,920.00 -18,454.90 61.49%
1,749.34 1,552.00 197.34 112.72%
3,046.81 1,552.00 1,494.81 196.32%
4,224.92 1,725.00 2,499.92 244.92%
2,725.38 3,270.00 -544.62 83.35%
850.56 3,725.00 -2,874.44 22.83%
6,579.16  12,000.00 -5,420.84 54.83%
4.18
0.00 1,100.00 -1,100.00 0.0%
10,004.37 17,555.00 -7,550.63 56.99%
5,885.84 8,185.00 -2,299.16 71.91%
45,831.48 29,000.00 16,831.48 158.04%
4,584.88 116,238.00 -111,653.12 3.94%
10,092.41 15,000.00 -4,907.59 67.28%
10,033.00 43,000.00 -32,967.00 23.33%
33,055.47 18,250.00 14,805.47 181.13%
141,507.00 114,000.00 27,507.00 124.13%
142,687.64 130,000.00 12,687.64 109.76%
156,172.62 142,373.00 13,799.62 109.69%
1,956.00 205.00 1,751.00 954.15%
18,000.00 500.00 17,500.00 3,600.0%
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
10,500.00 12,600.00 -2,100.00 83.33%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
60.00 500.00 -440.00 12.0%
10,956.46  13,200.00 -2,243.54 83.0%
0.00 100.00 -100.00 0.0%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
0.00 25.00 -25.00 0.0%
276.90 666.00 -389.10 41.58%
1,859.00 1,500.00 359.00 123.93%
1,296.69 3,350.00 -2,053.31 38.71%
226.21 390.00 -163.79 58.0%
779.85 3,200.00 -2,420.15 24.37%
2,966.96 3,630.00 -663.04 81.73%
15.47 0.00 15.47 100.0%
3,978.40 0.00 3,978.40 100.0%
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Actual and Budget
For the Nine Months Ended March 31, 2023

53402 - Depreciation Expense
Total Expense
Other Expense
57010 - Transfers to State Agencies
Total Other Expense
Net Income

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.

10:47 AM
04/10/2023
Accrual Basis

Jul '22 - Mar 23 Budget S Over Budget % of Budget
126,744.93 0.00 126,744.93 100.0%
788,117.03 747,561.00 40,556.03 105.43%

4,000,000.00 0.00  4,000,000.00 100.0%
4,000,000.00 0.00  4,000,000.00 100.0%
176,717.03 0.00 176,717.03 100.0%
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
A/R Aging Summary
As of March 31, 2023

1 Daniel Steel monthly

1 North Fork Pl monthly CPI Oct annually
12 H & W Vineyards PI

2 Hotel Hopland PI

2 Mendocino Redwood Co. Mp 116.17
4 Carr Martin & Staci

5 Dan Crofoot PI

5 Frank Howard Foundation

7 Comcast PI

7 PG&E and app fees

9 Burgess Lumber PI

9 Humboldt Redwood Co. MP 237.25

9 Mendocino Forest Product, LLC
Caltrans - Trasnprt Rev Account

Casey Eliason

Childress

Cristobal Lopez - Pl takeover 7/2017
D/C 2019 1 Lightels Recycling

D/C to Gallo Treasury Wine 4 Foster Wines
DC 2011 8 Carousel Carpets

Department of Transportation

HNTB

Inyo Networks

Kurt Ashurst Shadowbrook Farms
Lampson Tractor

Max Schlienger-02

Mercer Fraiser

Nor Cal Wood Products

Ocino, Inc. PI MONTHLY CPI JAN annually
Pastori 77.77 Pl 11 D/C 10-2018

Ron Sheets

Saracina Vineyard-08

Simpson Lumber

Skip Gibbs -05

SMART 3 Hidden Springs Vineyards
SMART Asti Winery/E&J Gallo PI 11
SMART Black Horse /Mascherini Pl 7
SMART City of Healdsburg

SMART Comstock Healdsburg, LLC
SMART Constellation Brands MP 73.70
SMART Constellation Wines-Simi 70.51
SMART D/C 2018 Kuimelis Vineyards PI 5
SMART Deborah Bailey

SMART Farms Pl 11 Global Ag Properties
SMART Foley Family Wines 79.60 PI 12
SMART Foley Family Wines 79.72 Pl 12
SMART Furlong/Lampson PI 11

10:45 AM

04/10/2023
Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL

0.00 0.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.00 3,750.00
0.00 1,738.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,738.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,176.67 1,176.67
0.00 12,823.99 0.00 0.00 36,011.95 48,835.94
0.00 0.00 5,970.27 0.00 0.00 5,970.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,194.06 1,194.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648.00 648.00
0.00 0.00 4,706.62 0.00 0.00 4,706.62
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,384.07 5,384.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.17 91.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,092.73 1,092.73
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,969.89 3,969.89
0.00 0.00 0.00 830.00 -1,180.00 -350.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 830.00 830.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 261.76 261.76
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 502.48 502.48
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,851.44 2,851.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  3,000.00 3,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331.02 331.02
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648.00 648.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,935.00 3,935.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,061.40 97,061.40
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 265.23 265.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,153.72 1,153.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,752.46 1,752.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.96 229.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,876.82 11,876.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 648.00 648.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,774.59 1,774.59
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.36 546.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 653.47 653.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 608.19 608.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,639.20 1,639.20
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,392.73 3,392.73
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 515.00 515.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,639.08 1,639.08
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 530.45 530.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 848.72 848.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.45 15.45
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
A/R Aging Summary
As of March 31, 2023

SMART Gallo MP 72.97 81.12 81.2 81.3
SMART leff Welch PI 11
SMART K Barr Daughters Pl 10
SMART MacDonald Family Pl 7
SMART Pastori 77.88 PI 11
SMART Trione Winery
SMARTGeyser Peak Constelation/Ascentia
Sonoma Silverado Properties
T-Mobile 09
TOTAL

No Assurance is Provided.
No Disclosures are Provided.

10:45 AM

04/10/2023
Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,630.19 6,630.19
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 214.55 214.55
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 562.75 562.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 742.22 742.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 546.36 546.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,696.00 3,696.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,944.00 1,944.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 324.00 324.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -129.04 -129.04
0.00 14,562.90 14,426.89 830.00 203,402.15 233,221.94
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Great Redwood Trail Agency
A/P Aging Summary
As of March 31, 2023

AT & T-SBC

Action Rents

AFS/IBX Financial Services
American Rail Engineers (ARC)
Arcata Fire Protection District
Aycock & Edgmon, CPA 655003
Balfour Beatty Rail Inc.

Blue Lake Fire Protection District
California State Lands Commission
CalPers

City of Arcata - Utility 655011

City of Cloverdale - utility 655012
City of Eureka - Utility

City of Healdsburg - Utility 655015
City of Ukiah - Utility 655017

City of Willits - Utility

Cyndee Loagan - 655046
Department of Fish and Game 655154
Dietrich Stroeh

Doug McCorkle

Estelle Fennell

FEC - Parallel Infrastructure
Fryman's Septic

Hemphill Allan (s-655001)(r-655139)
Hiedy Torres

HNTB-655180

Humb Cnty Enviro Health -655121
Jerry Peters

Lear Asset Management

Leland Kraemer

LoopUp

MBA OF California

Mitch Stogner

Net Nation/Conference Call.com
Norton

NRV Bridge Design

Peterson Tractor Co

PGE - Petaluma

PGE 2595493883-0

PGE 8254281120-1

PGE 8292421004-8

PGE 9923390542-3

Pisenti & Brinker

Precision Roller

Rod Whitney 655206

Safeway

SDRMA

10:43 AM

04/10/2023

Current 1-30 31-60 61 -90 > 90 TOTAL
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,881.67 1,881.67
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20.00 -20.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,580.94  -2,580.94
315.00 0.00 31,222.97 -30,392.97 -60,484.77 -59,339.77
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,084.00 6,084.00
0.00 1,302.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,302.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,636.95 6,636.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 549.00 549.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,453.88 2,453.88
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,463.22 1,463.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,972.36 1,972.36
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,152.77 2,152.77
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 78.46 78.46
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 736.97 736.97
47.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 -631.80 -584.66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,174.00 1,174.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,578.12 4,578.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,435.56  25,435.56
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.17 5.17
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.98 4.98
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2.00 -2.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,659.88 7,659.88
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 143.12 143.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 548.70 548.70
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.57 -1.57
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,929.83 32,929.83
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 639.61 639.61
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.08
1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.75 1,053.75
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
182.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,874.92 1,874.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.15 66.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.95 10.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.50 75.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  5,000.00 5,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 318.30 318.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.97 38.97
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,708.07 1,708.07
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -722.63 -722.63
106.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,74474 -1,637.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,411.74 -1,411.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.27 4,000.27
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -73.06 -73.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.09 9.09
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -204.06 -204.06
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 337.95 337.95
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Great Redwood Trail Agency 10:43 AM
A/P Aging Summary 04/10/2023
As of March 31, 2023

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL
Silva Septic Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 969.10 969.10
SMART 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 720.70 720.70
Somoma County Treasurers Office/Taxes/Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,806.00 3,806.00
Sonoma County Auditors Office 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,492.00 4,492.00
Sonoma County Counsel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.50 11.50
State Farm 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,350.37 1,350.37
State of Ca Dept of Forestry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 464.60 464.60
State Water Resources Control Board 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 276.00 276.00
Toshiba Business Solutions 655196 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 367.48 367.48
Ukiah Daily Journal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 361.92 361.92
Ukiah Valley Conference Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 20.00
US Bank 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -414.64 -414.64
TOTAL 1,651.65 1,302.00 31,222.97 -30,392.97 55,269.97 59,053.62

No Assurance is Provided.

No Disclosures are Provided.
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10:45 AM
04/09/23

10100 - Cash Pooled with Sonoma County, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Great Redwood Trail Agency
Reconciliation Detail

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 76,438.31
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
General Journal 02/03/2023 2023-... X -2,404.73 -2,404.73
General Journal 02/14/2023 2023-... X -3,473.62 -5,878.35
General Joumnal 02/28/2023 2023-... X -4,220.14 -10,098 .49
Total Checks and Payments -10,098 .49 -10,098 .49
Deposits and Credits - 12 items
Payment 01/30/2023 23756... 1 Rose Developmen... X 324.00 324.00
Payment 01/30/2023 23756... 7 PG&E and app fees X 1,000.00 1,324.00
Payment 01/30/2023 23756... 7 PG&E and app fees X 1,000.00 2,324.00
Payment 01/30/2023 23756... EDP Engineering X 1,000.00 3,324.00
Payment 01/30/2023 23756... 1 North Fork Pl mon... X 1,738.91 5,062.91
Payment 01/30/2023 23756... 7 Comcast PI X 2,251.01 7,313.92
Payment 01/30/2023 23756... 12 Alpha Labs PI X 3,212.17 10,526.09
Payment 02/03/2023 23576...  Scotia Town of X 1,000.00 11,526.09
Payment 02/03/2023 23756... 1 Boston Transit Gr... X 8,085.00 19,611.09
Payment 02/03/2023 23756...  9-10 West America ... X 10,593.00 30,204.09
Payment 02/03/2023 23756... 1 Boston Transit Gr... X 11,715.00 41,919.09
Payment 02/07/2023 23756... 6 Mendocino Railwa... X 750.00 42,669.09
Total Deposits and Credits 42,669.09 42,669.09
Total Cleared Transactions 32,570.60 32,570.60
Cleared Balance 32,570.60 109,008 .91
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item
Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2023 mn Intrado -72.11 -72.11
Total Checks and Payments 7211 -72.11
Deposits and Credits - 6 items
Payment 02/21/2023 23756... 3 Ron Meaux 324.00 324.00
Payment 02/21/2023 23756... 7 PG&E and app fees 1,000.00 1,324.00
Payment 02/21/2023 23756... 1 North Fork Pl mon... 1,738.91 3,062.91
Payment 02/24/2023 23756... 7 PG&E and app fees 1,000.00 4,062.91
Payment 02/24/2023 23756... 6 Sparetime Supply,... 3,477.83 7,540.74
Payment 02/24/2023 23756...  Caltrans - Trasnprt ... 4,810.00 12,350.74
Total Deposits and Credits 12,350.74 12,350.74
Total Uncleared Transactions 12,278.63 12,278.63
Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 44,849 .23 121,287 .54
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
General Joumnal 03/15/2023 2023-... -3,473.63 -3,473.63
General Journal 03/28/2023 2023-... -2,221.34 -5,694 .97
General Joumnal 03/30/2023 2023-... -6,659.21 -12,354 .18
Total Checks and Payments -12,354.18 -12,354.18
Deposits and Credits - 10 items
Payment 03/03/2023 23756... 7 PG&E and app fees 1,000.00 1,000.00
Payment 03/03/2023 23756... 7 PG&E and app fees 1,000.00 2,000.00
Payment 03/09/2023 23756... 1 Boston Transit Gr... 11,715.00 13,715.00
Payment 04/04/2023 23756...  Caltrans - Trasnprt ... 830.00 14,545.00
Payment 04/04/2023 23756... Munselle 1,000.00 15,545.00
Payment 04/04/2023 23756...  City of Willts 1,000.00 16,545.00
Payment 04/04/2023 23756... 1 North Fork Pl mon... 1,738.91 18,283.91
Payment 04/04/2023 23756... 1 Daniel Steel monthly 3,750.00 22,033.91
Payment 04/04/2023 23756... 3 Vero Networks 7,995.00 30,028.91
Payment 04/04/2023 23756... 1 Boston Transit Gr... 11,715.00 41,743 .91
Total Deposits and Credits 41,743 .91 41,743 .91
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10:45 AM Great Redwood Trail Agency

04/09/23 Reconciliation Detail
10100 - Cash Pooled with Sonoma County, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Total New Transactions 29,389.73 29,389.73
Ending Balance 74,238.96 150,677 .27
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10:57 AM Great Redwood Trail Agency

04/09/23 Reconciliation Detail
10101 - Cash Pooled with County - TCRP, Period Ending 02/28/2023

Type Date Num Name _C_IE_ Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 2,735.30
Cleared Balance 2,735.30
Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 2,735.30
Ending Balance 2,735.30

Page 1



12:10 PM Great Redwood Trail Agency
04/09/23 Reconciliation Detail
10105 - Cash Pooled with Co - CalSTA, Period Ending 02/28/2023
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 1,643,876 .30
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 12 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 1738 California Special Di... X -1,634.00 -1,634.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 1737 Aycock & Edgmon, ... X -1,356.00 -2,990.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 1740 Ammow Fencing X -609.00 -3,599.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 1739 State Water Resour... X -365.00 -3,964.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 1734 Hopland Public Utiliti... X -150.00 -4,114.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 1735 PGE 8292421004-8 X -68.79 -4,182.79
Bill Pmt -Check 02/01/2023 1733 City of Ukiah - Utility... X -43.16 -4,225.95
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2023 1744,... CalPers X -1,667.77 -5,893.72
Check 02/10/2023 1748 US Bank X -291.72 -6,185.44
Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2023 1749 GKG Law, P.C. X -22,952 .50 -29,137.94
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2023 n American Rail Engin... X -2,390.00 -31,5627 .94
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2023 mn Lear Asset Manage... X -1,021.70 -32,549 .64
Total Checks and Payments -32,549 .64 -32,549 .64
Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 01/30/2023 X 30,392.97 30,392.97
Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2023 1743 Lear Asset Manage... X 0.00 30,392.97
Total Deposits and Credits 30,392.97 30,392.97
Total Cleared Transactions -2,156.67 -2,156.67
Cleared Balance -2,156.67 1,641,719 .63
Register Balance as of 02/28/2023 -2,156.67 1,641,719 .63
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 20 items
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 1753 HUB INternational In... -26,707 .31 -26,707 .31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 EFT29... Sonoma County Co... -8,601.00 -35,308.31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 1756 Aycock & Edgmon, ... -2,923.00 -38,231.31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 1757 Leland Kraemer -1,050.00 -39,281.31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 1750 American Rail Engin... -810.00 -40,091.31
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 1752 PGE 8292421004-8 -93.95 -40,185.26
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 1751 Louisa Morris -78.46 -40,263.72
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2023 1754 City of Ukiah - Utility... -39.30 -40,303.02
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2023 1755 ATD Finn Alden -828.00 -41,131.02
Check 03/10/2023 1762 US Bank -794.92 -41,925.94
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2023 1759 CalPers -1,665.58 43,591 .52
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2023 1758 American Rail Engin... -1,305.00 -44,896 .52
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2023 1761 Lear Asset Manage... -1,000.00 45,896 .52
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2023 1763 State Water Resour... -496.00 -46,392.52
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2023 1763 State Water Resour... -323.00 -46,715.52
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2023 1761 Lear Asset Manage... -249.75 -46,965.27
Bill Pmt -Check 03/14/2023 1760 Hopland Public Utiliti... -82.50 47,047 .77
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2023 EFT29... Sonoma County Co... -12,972.00 -60,019.77
Bill Pmt -Check 03/30/2023 1764 Leland Kraemer -1,050.00 -61,069.77
Check 04/18/2023 n US Bank -1,253.18 -62,322.95
Total Checks and Payments -62,322 .95 -62,322.95
Total New Transactions -62,322 .95 -62,322 .95
Ending Balance -64,479.62 1,579,396 .68

Page 1



10:55 AM
04/09/23

10100 - Cash Pooled with Sonoma County, Period Ending 03/31/2023

Great Redwood Trail Agency
Reconciliation Detail

Type Date

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 3 items

General Journal 03/15/2023
General Journal 03/28/2023
General Journal 03/30/2023

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 9 items

Payment 02/21/2023
Payment 02/21/2023
Payment 02/21/2023
Payment 02/24/2023
Payment 02/24/2023
Payment 02/24/2023
Payment 03/03/2023
Payment 03/03/2023
Payment 03/09/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 1 item

Bill Pmt -Check 02/17/2023

Total Checks and Payments

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 03/31/2023

New Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 7 items

Payment 04/04/2023
Payment 04/04/2023
Payment 04/04/2023
Payment 04/04/2023
Payment 04/04/2023
Payment 04/04/2023
Payment 04/04/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Num Name Cir Amount Balance
109,008.91
2023-... X -3,473.63 -3,473.63
2023-... X -2,221.34 -5,694 .97
2023-... X -6,659.21 -12,354 .18
-12,354 .18 -12,354 .18
23756... 3 Ron Meaux X 324.00 324.00
23756... 7 PG&E and app fees X 1,000.00 1,324.00
23756... 1 North Fork Pl mon... X 1,738.91 3,062.91
23756... 7 PG&E and app fees X 1,000.00 4,062.91
23756... 6 Sparetime Supply,... X 3,477.83 7,540.74
23756...  Caltrans - Trasnprt ... X 4,810.00 12,350.74
23756... 7 PG&E and app fees X 1,000.00 13,350.74
23756... 7 PG&E and app fees X 1,000.00 14,350.74
23756... 1 Boston Transit Gr... X 11,715.00 26,065.74
26,065.74 26,065.74
13,711.56 13,711.56
13,711.56 122,720 47
n Intrado -72.11 -72.11
-72.11 -72.11
-72.11 -72.11
13,639.45 122,648.36
23756...  Caltrans - Trasnprt ... 830.00 830.00
23756...  Munselle 1,000.00 1,830.00
23756...  City of Willts 1,000.00 2,830.00
23756... 1 North Fork Pl mon... 1,738.91 4,568.91
23756... 1 Daniel Steel monthly 3,750.00 8,318.91
23756... 3 Vero Networks 7,995.00 16,313.91
23756... 1 Boston Transit Gr... 11,715.00 28,028.91
28,028.91 28,028.91
28,028.91 28,028.91
41,668.36 150,677.27
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10:59 AM Great Redwood Trail Agency

04/09/23 Reconciliation Detail
10101 - Cash Pooled with County - TCRP, Period Ending 03/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance o 2,735.30
Cleared Balance 2,735.30
Register Balance as of 03/31/2023 2,735.30
Ending Balance 2,735.30
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11:02 AM Great Redwood Trail Agency

04/09/23 Reconciliation Detail
10104 - Cash Pooled - Property Account, Period Ending 03/31/2023

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance o 15,953.57
Cleared Balance 15,953.57
Register Balance as of 03/31/2023 15,953.57
Ending Balance 15,953.57
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12:12 PM
04/09/23

Great Redwood Trail Agency
Reconciliation Detail

10105 - Cash Pooled with Co - CalSTA, Period Ending 03/31/2023

Type

Date

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments

03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/06/2023
03/07/2023
03/10/2023
03/14/2023
03/14/2023
03/14/2023
03/14/2023
03/14/2023
03/14/2023
03/14/2023
03/16/2023
03/30/2023

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 03/31/2023

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 1 item

Check

Total Checks and Payments

04/18/2023

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Num Name Cir Amount Balance
1,641,719 .63
1753 HUB INternational In... X -26,707 .31 -26,707 .31
EFT29... Sonoma County Co... X -8,601.00 -35,308.31
1756 Aycock & Edgmon, ... X -2,923.00 -38,231.31
1757 Leland Kraemer X -1,050.00 -39,281.31
1750 American Rail Engin... X -810.00 -40,091.31
1752 PGE 8292421004-8 X -93.95 -40,185.26
1751 Louisa Morris X -78.46 -40,263.72
1754 City of Ukiah - Utility... X -39.30 -40,303.02
1755 ATD Finn Alden X -828.00 -41,131.02
1762 US Bank X -794.92 -41,925.94
1759 CalPers X -1,665.58 -43,591.52
1758 American Rail Engin... X -1,305.00 -44,896 .52
1761 Lear Asset Manage... X -1,000.00 -45,896 .52
1763 State Water Resour... X -496.00 -46,392 .52
1763 State Water Resour... X -323.00 -46,715.52
1761 Lear Asset Manage... X -249.75 -46,965 .27
1760 Hopland Public Utiliti... X -82.50 -47,047.77
EFT29... Sonoma County Co... X -12,972.00 -60,019.77
1764 Leland Kraemer X -1,050.00 -61,069.77
-61,069.77 -61,069.77
-61,069.77 -61,069.77
-61,069.77 1,580,649 .86
-61,069.77 1,580,649 .86
mn US Bank -1,253.18 -1,253.18
-1,253.18 -1,253.18
-1,253.18 -1,253.18
-62,322.95 1,579,396 .68

|
|
|
|
Page 1



(Ebank

U.S BANCORP SERVICE CENTER
P. O. Box 6343
Fargo, ND 58125-6343

000017961 01 SP 0.600 106481673592669 P

TORRES HIEDY

NC RAILROAD AUTHORITY
419 TALMAGE RD STE M
UKIAH CA 95482-7433

NC RAILROAD AUTHORITY

ACCOUNT NUMBER

STATEMENT DATE

02-22-23

TOTAL ACTIVITY

§ 794.92

“MEMO STATEMENT ONLY”
DO NOT REMIT PAYMENT

We certify that all purchases listed on this statement, unless annotated to the contrary, are true, correct and for

official business only. Payment is authorized.

Cardholder Date

Approver

Date

PUR ID: 10272727 TAX: 0.00

POST TRAN

DATE DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE NUMBER MCC AMOUNT

01-26 01-24 STAPLES 00108001 UKIAH CA 24164073025105001486510 5943 66.90
PUR ID: 000148651 TAX: 5.45

02-02 02-02 YAHOO *MAIL PLUS 866-562-7228 CA 24692163033102771415977 4816 5.00
PUR ID: 368690306 TAX: 0.00

02-03 02-01 USPS KIOSK 0580229550 UKIAH CA 24137463034001200853608 9402 15.85
PUR ID: None TAX: 0.00

02-06 02-03 ATT*BILL PAYMENT 800-288-2020 TX 24692163034104162544810 4899 171.85
PUR ID: 321590265 TAX: 0.00

02-07 02-07 ADOBE *ACROPRO SUBS 408-536-6000 CA 24492153038745284987367 5734 14.99
PUR ID: 1F6Z8YVG TAX: 0.00

02-08 02-07 ENGINEER SUPPLY LLC 800-591-8907 TX 24492153038852492668738 5085 301.99
PUR ID: 49266873 TAX: 0.00

02-10 02-09 USPS PO 0580220696 UKIAH CA 24137463041001259747660 9402 17.10
PUR ID: None TAX: 0.00

02-10 02-08 STAPLES 00108001 UKIAH CA 24164073040105001514676 5943 80.52
PUR ID: 000151467 TAX: 6.56

02-10 02-09 DOCUSIGN 866-219-4318 WA 24492153041027102727274 7399 84.00

Default Accounting Code:

CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

PREVIOUS BALANCE $.00
800-344-5696 STATEMENT DATE| DISPUTED AMOUNT
PURCHASES &
02-22-23 $ .00 OTHER CHARGES $794.92
CASH ADVANCES $.00
SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: AMOUNT DUE
$ 0.00 CASH ADVANCE FEE $.00
C/O U.S. BANCORP SERVICE CENTER, INC
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION DO NOT REMIT
P.O. BOX 6335 CREDITS $.00
FARGO, ND 58125-6335
TOTAL ACTIVITY $794.92

COPYRIGHT 2005 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

R
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(Ebank

Account Name: TORRES HIEDY
Company Name: NC RAILROAD AUTHORITY
Account Number:

Statement Date: 02-22-23

POST TRAN

DATE DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE NUMBER MCC AMOUNT

02-13 02-12 DROPBOX*W1PCYX9L1W6D DROPBOX.COM CA  24692163043100614074207 4816 19.99
PUR ID: FKTW4S24 TAX: 0.00

02-14 02-13 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 24011343044000036934486 4814 14.99
PUR ID: opsntpmb9 TAX: 0.00

02-20 02-17 USPS PO 0580220696 UKIAH CA 24137463049001317937883 9402 1.74
PUR ID: None TAX: 0.00

COPYRIGHT 2005 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION PAGE 2 OF 2



Ebank

U.S BANCORP SERVICE CENTER
P. O. Box 6343
Fargo, ND 58125-6343

IllllllI'lllllIllllllll'lllllllllIllllllllIIlIl'lllllI'I'llllllIl
000018087 01 SP 0.600 106481696196673 P

TORRES HIEDY

NC RAILROAD AUTHORITY
419 TALMAGE RD STE M
UKIAH CA 95482-7433

NC RAILROAD AUTHORITY

ACCOUNT NUMBER

STATEMENT DATE 03-22-23

TOTAL ACTIVITY $ 1,253.18

“MEMO STATEMENT ONLY”
DO NOT REMIT PAYMENT

We certify that all purchases listed on this statement, unless annotated to the contrary, are true, correct and for

official business only. Payment is authorized.

Date

Cardholder

Approver

Date

PUR ID: 321590265 TAX: 0.00

POST TRAN

DATE DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE NUMBER MCC AMOUNT

02-23 02-22 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC 601-3543565 MS 24755423053270534580416 5099 236.15
PUR ID: Hiedy Torres TAX: 0.00

02-24 02-23 STAPLES DIRECT 800-3333330 MA 24164073054105472707877 5111 80.55
PUR ID: 00000000000000000 TAX: 6.57

02-24 02-23 FRIEDMANS HOME IMPROVEME PETALUMA CA  24801973055608190690753 5200 361.73
PUR ID: PO554919069075 TAX: 29.49

02-28 02-28 CAEFILE*011268934-0 800-297-5377 TX 24692163059101780794074 9211 19.39
PUR ID: 011268934-0 TAX: 0.00

02-28 02-28 CAEFILE*011268934-0 707-463-6816 CA 24692163059101781648675 9211 240.00
PUR ID: 011268934-0 TAX: 0.00

03-02 03-02 YAHOO *MAIL PLUS 866-562-7228 CA 24692163061103597299921 4816 5.00
PUR ID: 371903748 TAX: 0.00

03-03 03-02 FRIEDMANS HOME IMPROVEME PETALUMA CA  24801973062608330599543 5200 39.64
PUR ID: PO561133059954 TAX: 3.23

03-07 03-06 ADOBE *ACROPRO SUBS 408-536-6000 CA 24492153065713690052487 5734 14.99
PUR ID: DK6JWESZ TAX: 0.00

03-08 03-07 ATT*BILL PAYMENT 800-288-2020 TX 24692163066108098199939 4899 171.85

Default Accounting Code:

ACCOUNT NUMEBER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
CUSTOMER SERVICE CALL
PREVIOUS BALANCE $.00
800-344-5696 STATEMENT DATE| DISPUTED AMOUNT
FURCHASES &
03-22-23 $ .00 OTHER CHARGES $1.253.18
CASH ADVANCES $.00
SEND BILLING INQUIRIES TO: AMOUNT DUE
$ 0.00 CASH ADVANCE FEE $.00
C/O U.S. BANCORP SERVICE CENTER, INC
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION DO NOT REMIT
P.O. BOX 6335 CREDITS $.00
FARGO, ND 58125-6335
TOTAL ACTIVITY $1,253.18

COPYRIGHT 2005 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
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[Ehank.

Account Name:

TORRES HIEDY

Company Name:

NC RAILROAD AUTHORITY

Account Number:

Statement Date:

03-22-23

POST TRAN

DATE DATE TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION REFERENCE NUMBER MCC AMOUNT

03-13 03-11 CAEFILE*011408948-0 800-297-5377 TX 24692163070100527392536 9211 13.34
PUR ID: 011408948-0 TAX: 0.00

03-13 03-11 CAEFILE*011408948-0 707-463-6816 CA 24692163070100529236699 9211 20.00
PUR ID: 011408948-0 TAX: 0.00

03-13 03-12 DROPBOX*HB9KN44MH4YH DROPBOX.COM CA  24692163071101789771945 4816 19.99
PUR ID: GYJ3J71Y TAX: 0.00

03-13 03-10 FRIEDMANS HOME IMPROVEME PETALUMA CA  24801973070608222420675 5200 14.56
PUR ID: PO069622242067 TAX: 1.19

03-15 03-14 ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 WWW.ZOOM.US CA 24011343073000038790591 4814 15.99

PUR ID: opsntgy02emt TAX: 0.00

COPYRIGHT 2005 U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

PAGE 2 OF 2




MEMORANDUM

Date: April 6, 2023
To: GRTA Board of Directors
From: Louisa Morris & Simone Nageon de Lestang, SCC Project Managers

RE: Agenda Item F.2 - Great Redwood Trail Community Engagement Events Update

Since the February GRTA Board meeting, the GRT Master Planning team has kicked into “high gear,”
hosting our first three community meetings. These include:

e In-Person Community Workshop #1 — City of Fortuna (March 22): 98 people attended the
workshop at the Fortuna River Lodge. Stakeholders represented a wide array of interests,
including members of the agricultural and ranching community, city employees, trail advocates,
tribal members and environmental advocates.

e In-Person Community Workshop #2 — Willits (March 23): 69 people attended the workshop,
which was co-hosted with the City of Willits at the Willits City Hall. Stakeholders represented
local landowners, the agricultural and ranching community, the media, local nonprofits, and
Mendocino Railway.

e Online Community Workshop #1 (April 4): The online webinar was attended by 44 community
members. The webinar used interactive polls for attendees to provide input, express concerns,
and ask questions.

Staff designed the in-person community meetings in an “open house” format to maximize opportunities
for the public to speak with staff and give direct one-on-one feedback. These meetings included six
staffed “stations,” with printed posters containing general information about the master plan, trail best
practices, participatory map exercises, trail amenities, and economic development around the trail. Each
station asked participants to provide feedback, vote on preferred alternatives, or share ideas about how
their community’s unique qualities might be highlighted (and enhanced) by the GRT.

The public expressed both concerns and enthusiasm for the project, with attendees at the Willits
meeting voicing more concerns about the GRT overall than at the Fortuna meeting. Attendees at the
online workshop were overwhelmingly in favor of the project (over 85% according to polls). Concerns
heard included operations and maintenance, encampments and cleanup, liability for trespassing onto
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private property by trail users, fire, safety and security, enforcement and patrols, protection of cultural
resources, and emergency response. In Willits, there was support for the rail-trail in town, but less
support for more remote sections. Those knowledgeable of conditions in the Eel River canyon
guestioned the feasibility of a public trail on this section of the former rail line. In Fortuna, there was
both excitement from the already strong trail community and apprehension from local landowners
along the line.

Attendees also expressed enthusiasm and support for the GRT. Recreational users of all types are
excited about the project and a significant number of equestrians attended and shared feedback at the
meetings. Many were excited about the economic possibilities associated with the GRT, including
several local business owners. Those excited about the trail wanted to see more connections to
neighborhoods from the trail and trail types varying by geography such as backcountry trails in the Eel
River Canyon. Many expressed the sentiment that they hope the trail will be completed in their
lifetimes.

Please find photos of the events and public comments attached in Exhibit 1 — Poster Boards.

Staff and consultants are now working on strategic follow-up to these community meetings, in the form
of 1-1 conversations, presentations to key groups, tabling events, small group and kitchen table
conversations, equity focus groups, and meetings with potential trail partners and Tribes. The next set
of community meetings will take place in July, in Alderpoint and Hopland, with a companion online
meeting to follow.

Great Redwood Trail Master Plan Schedule of Public Events

Date Location Event
2023
March 22 Fortuna Community Workshop #1 (COMPLETE — 98 attendees)
- Community Workshop #2 (COMPLETE — 69 attendees)
March 2 will
arch 23 ilits (co-hosted with the City of Willits)
April 4 - Online Workshop #1 (Complete — 44 attendees)
D — - ; — -
April 15 Arcata Godwit : ays Tabllr.1g . A spring b.ll’d migration festl\./al
celebrating local birding and environmental education.
April 30 Ukiah Dia fi.el Nifio Téblmg - An e\{ent to ceIePrate children and
families organized with Vecinos en Accion.
June TBD Willits }/Vlll|ts.Front|er Days Tablerg—Acom'munl'ty feétlval
including the longest running rodeo in California.
July 4 Eureka Fourth of July Festival Tabling — A street festival on the
Eureka Waterfront
July 26 Alderpoint Community Workshop #3
July 27 Hopland Community Workshop #4
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Humboldt Folklife Festival Tabling - A community event

July TBD Blue Lake celebrating Annie & Mary Day at Perigot Park on the
Annie & Mary Trail.
Fortuna Rodeo Tabling - Week long community event
July TBD Fortuna centered around the 100-year-old Rodeo
August 2 - Online Workshop #2
Round Valley Blackberry Festival Tabling — Annual festival
August 19-20 Covelo celebrating the blackberry harvest including crafts, music
and children’s activities.
Humboldt County Fair Tabling — County fair with booths
August 17 - 27 Ferndale including agricultural competitions, rides and horse
racing.
Mendocino County Fair and Apple Festival Tabling -
September TBD Boonwville County fair with agricultural competitions and an “old-
time harvest festival”
October TBD Ukiah Ukiah Purnpkln.Fest Tabling - Event celebrating fall
harvests including parades, rides, and a street fair.
2024
February 7 Eureka Community Workshop #5
February 8 Ukiah Community Workshop #6

February 13

Online Workshop #3

The schedule and Eventbrite pages for community meetings are available online at:

https://greatredwoodtrailplan.org/#events
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https://greatredwoodtrailplan.org/#events

Exhibit 1 — Great Redwood Trail Master Plan Public Outreach Board Comments

March 22 - Community Meeting #1: Fortuna
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How could the trail tell your community’s history or
honor leaders in your community?
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Help us identify trail destinations and
opportunities in Fortuna!
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March 23 Community Meeting #2 — Willits
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